
Christmas and New Year  
Bin Collections Reminder

Your recycling and waste collection days will change over the  
festive period. This includes earlier, later and same day collections.

Recycle more with

Your Household Recycling Centres are located at:
Hortonwood 50, TF1 7AA 
Halesfield 1, TF7 4LN
Some containers only accessible by steps 
Open 7 days a week, 9am–5pm, 362 days a year.  
(Closed Christmas Day, Boxing Day  
& New Year’s Day)

Usual Collection Day Revised Day of Collection
Monday 22 December 2025 Saturday 20 December 2025

Tuesday 23 December 2025 Monday 22 December 2025

Wednesday 24 December 2025 Tuesday 23 December 2025

Thursday 25 December 2025 Wednesday 24 December 2025

Friday 26 December 2025 Saturday 27 December 2025

Monday 29 December 2025 Monday 29 December 2025

Tuesday 30 December 2025 Tuesday 30 December 2025

Wednesday 31 December 2025 Wednesday 31 December 2025

Thursday 1 January 2026 Friday 2 January 2026

Friday 2 January 2026 Saturday 3 January 2026

Pink = Earlier collection | Orange = Later collection | Black = No change 

Bad Weather 
If we are unable to empty your purple top bin, blue bag, red top bin or food 
caddy, please leave these containers out in a safe place and we will collect 
them as soon as possible. If we are unable to empty your green bin, please 

take it back in and put it out on your next scheduled collection day.   
www.telford.gov.uk/recycling  

More info overleaf



Recycle Right  
this Christmas

Want to receive a weekly  
email reminder to put your  
containers out? Sign up at:

telford.gov.uk/bindayfinder

Food is the biggest waste over the 
festive season. To help reduce this waste, 
remember to buy less, eat what you buy, 
compost or recycle what is left over.
For top tips about reducing food  
waste visit: lovefoodhatewaste.com

Batteries cause fires!
Batteries placed in any of your recycling and waste 
containers can cause fires. Keep everyone safe by 
recycling them in  
a clear container  
on to of your purple  
top bin.

DID YOU  
KNOW

DID YOU  
KNOW

You can recycle any textiles 
on your recycling collection 
day. Just place any clothes 
in a clear bin bag and 
present next to your purple 
top bin.

Food Waste Textile Recycling

Remember  
to park considerately  

this Christmas to ensure 
your bins are emptied  

on time.

Don’t let good things go to waste

www.telford.gov.uk/recycling

Recycle more with
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